

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1030 of 2025

Yunus Ansari @ Md. Yunus Ansari and others
..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Shyam Sunder Pd. Kushwaha, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari, A.P.P.

02/09.12.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant is
directed to file necessary affidavit.

2. Put up this case on 15th December,
2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 09.12.2025
Vedanti/-