

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 1030 of 2025

Yunus Ansari @ Md. Yunus Ansari & Ors. **Appellant(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. D.K. Maltiyar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ajay Kr. Pathak, A.P.P.

04/20.04.2026 Learned counsel for the State is directed to serve notice to the victim- respondent no.2 through the Investigating Officer of the instant case and file an affidavit to that effect.

2. Put up this case after one week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

20.04.2026
A. Mohanty/Raja

Uploaded
____/____/2026